
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3775
ANSWERED ON:17.04.2002
OPENING OF NURSING COLLEGES IN GUJARAT
RAMSINH PATALIYABHAI RATHWA

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Nursing Colleges functioning, at present, in the State of Gujarat, district-wise;

(b) whether Government propose to set up any New Nursing College specially for those living in far-flung areas of State;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI A. RAJA)

(a) There is only one College of Nursing functioning in the State of Gujarat at Ahmedabad.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.

(d) Opening of Colleges of Nursing comes within the purview of the State Government.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE LOK SABHA
	Answer

